
Bid Results Detail Report
MORRISTOWN ER P20-1(829)

C03172
FEDERAL

SCOPE OF WORK:

BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF MORRISTOWN ON VERMONT ROUTE 15 AT MM 0.319 AND EXTENDING EASTERLY 105 FEET TO MM 0.339.LOCATION:

DATE BIDS OPEN:
WORK TO BE PERFORMED INCLUDES THE INSTALLATION BY RAMMING OF A 72” CULVERT (BRIDGE 43), SLOPE REGRADING AND ASSOCIATED HIGHWAY ITEMS. 
March 01, 2024, 11:00 AM

September 06, 2024COMPLETION DATE:

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

1. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, 
INC.

98 ENGINEERS DRIVE
WILLISTON, VT 05495   

2. J A MCDONALD INC.
46 Three Mile Bridge Rd

Middlesex, VT 05602

3. S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS 
CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 2286

SOUTH BURLINGTON, VT 05407-

Description

201.10
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS 

$23,451.88
 

$25,000.00
 

$50,000.000
 

$50,000.00
 

$23,451.880
 

1.000
 

$25,000.000
 

203.15 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $1,485.40$600.00 $275.000 $2,750.00 $148.54010.000 $60.000

203.27 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION $9,000.00$3,000.00 $75.000 $7,500.00 $90.000100.000 $30.000

203.30 CYEARTH BORROW $6,500.00$13,000.00 $75.000 $19,500.00 $25.000260.000 $50.000

204.25 CYSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION $6,750.00$3,750.00 $68.000 $5,100.00 $90.00075.000 $50.000

204.30 CYGRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES $6,250.00$3,750.00 $140.000 $7,000.00 $125.00050.000 $75.000

514.10 GALWATER REPELLENT, SILANE $300.00$225.00 $200.000 $600.00 $100.0003.000 $75.000

541.45 CYCONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL $20,000.00$26,250.00 $350.000 $17,500.00 $400.00050.000 $525.000

608.25 HRALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I $4,000.00$7,000.00 $75.000 $3,000.00 $100.00040.000 $175.000

608.37 HRTRUCK RENTAL $4,000.00$5,000.00 $85.000 $3,400.00 $100.00040.000 $125.000

608.40 HRLOADER RENTAL, TYPE I $400.00$6,000.00 $80.000 $3,200.00 $10.00040.000 $150.000

613.06 CYSTONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE II) $39,750.00$41,250.00 $135.000 $20,250.00 $265.000150.000 $275.000

613.10 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE I $1,200.00$600.00 $445.000 $1,335.00 $400.0003.000 $200.000

630.15 HRFLAGGERS $24,000.00$36,000.00 $55.000 $33,000.00 $40.000600.000 $60.000

631.10 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS $6,500.00$21,750.00 $40,000.000 $40,000.00 $6,500.0001.000 $21,750.000

631.16 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE $2,500.00$1,300.00 $1,700.000 $1,700.00 $2,500.0001.000 $1,300.000

631.19 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT $2,500.00$1,300.00 $1,700.000 $1,700.00 $2,500.0001.000 $1,300.000

631.26 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.) $3,000.00$3,000.00 $1.000 $3,000.00 $1.0003,000.000 $1.000

633.10 EACHCPM SCHEDULE $2,800.00$1,500.00 $1,800.000 $3,600.00 $1,400.0002.000 $750.000

635.11 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION $432,000.00$200,000.00 $155,000.000 $155,000.00 $432,000.0001.000 $200,000.000

641.11 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE $143,600.00$25,000.00 $75,000.000 $75,000.00 $143,600.0001.000 $25,000.000

641.15 EACHPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $5,013.52$10,000.00 $6,700.000 $13,400.00 $2,506.7602.000 $5,000.000

651.15 LBSEED $1,600.00$1,200.00 $5.500 $440.00 $20.00080.000 $15.000

651.18 LBFERTILIZER $1,840.00$1,150.00 $0.600 $138.00 $8.000230.000 $5.000

651.20 TONAGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE $4,000.00$1,100.00 $201.000 $201.00 $4,000.0001.000 $1,100.000

651.35 CYTOPSOIL $20,625.00$14,300.00 $36.000 $9,900.00 $75.000275.000 $52.000

651.40 SYGRUBBING MATERIAL (6 INCH) $771.40$900.00 $120.000 $2,400.00 $38.57020.000 $45.000

653.01 LSEPSC PLAN $7,665.58$3,640.50 $5,200.000 $5,200.00 $7,665.5801.000 $3,640.500

653.02 HRMONITORING EPSC PLAN $900.00$550.00 $125.000 $1,250.00 $90.00010.000 $55.000

653.03 LUMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) $3,207.00$3,207.00 $3,206.999 $3,207.00 $3,206.9991.000 $3,206.999

653.12 TONSTRAW MULCH $2,000.00$1,100.00 $4,500.000 $2,250.00 $4,000.000.500 $2,200.000

653.20 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I $10,000.00$5,625.00 $0.850 $2,125.00 $4.0002,500.000 $2.250

653.35 CYSTABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE $8,250.00$1,350.00 $300.000 $9,000.00 $275.00030.000 $45.000

653.476 LFSILT FENCE, TYPE II $4,612.50$3,075.00 $1.850 $1,137.75 $7.500615.000 $5.000

653.50 LFBARRIER FENCE $3,000.00$1,250.00 $0.400 $200.00 $6.000500.000 $2.500

653.55 LFPROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE $1,359.00$225.00 $0.400 $90.00 $6.040225.000 $1.000

653.60 LFEROSION LOG $2,489.00$7,125.00 $8.500 $4,037.50 $5.240475.000 $15.000

656.20 EACHEVERGREEN TREES $924.84$1,100.00 $350.000 $700.00 $462.4202.000 $550.000

656.30 EACHDECIDUOUS TREES $4,046.10$4,500.00 $1,300.000 $3,900.00 $1,348.7003.000 $1,500.000

656.35 EACHDECIDUOUS SHRUBS $2,890.25$3,375.00 $150.000 $3,750.00 $115.61025.000 $135.000

656.65 MGALLANDSCAPE WATERING $1,105.50$1,000.00 $400.000 $4,000.00 $110.55010.000 $100.000

656.80 CYLANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT $3,930.53$4,465.00 $125.000 $2,375.00 $206.87019.000 $235.000

675.20 SFTRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A $552.77$75.00 $110.000 $110.00 $552.7701.000 $75.000

675.341 LFSQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR $1,050.32$475.00 $20.000 $380.00 $55.28019.000 $25.000

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TRENCHLESS PIPE 
OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL) 

$134,000.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$800.000
 

$32,000.00
 

$3,350.000
 

40.000
 

$25.000
 

900.620
 

EACH
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF 
STREAM) 

$27,100.07
 

$175,000.00
 

$57,000.000
 

$57,000.00
 

$27,100.070
 

1.000
 

$175,000.000
 

900.620
 

EACH
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (HEADWALL AND 
WINGWALLS)(INLET) 

$85,284.19
 

$33,500.00
 

$97,000.000
 

$97,000.00
 

$85,284.190
 

1.000
 

$33,500.000
 

900.620
 

EACH
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (HEADWALL AND 
WINGWALLS)(OUTLET) 

$87,651.12
 

$34,500.00
 

$100,000.000
 

$100,000.00
 

$87,651.120
 

1.000
 

$34,500.000
 

900.640
 

LF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TRENCHLESS PIPE WITH CEMENT 
MORTAR LINING)(72 INCH DIA.) 

$1,096,500.00
 

$774,000.00
 

$5,750.000
 

$741,750.00
 

$8,500.000
 

129.000
 

$6,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (CONSTRUCTION VIBRATION 
AND CRACK MONITORING) 

$50,986.21
 

$15,000.00
 

$60,000.000
 

$60,000.00
 

$50,986.210
 

1.000
 

$15,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS 
ROAD)(OUTLET) 

$27,573.47
 

$28,500.00
 

$25,000.000
 

$25,000.00
 

$27,573.470
 

1.000
 

$28,500.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS 
ROAD)(INLET) 

$27,573.47
 

$13,750.00
 

$15,000.000
 

$15,000.00
 

$27,573.470
 

1.000
 

$13,750.000
 

900.670 SFSPECIAL PROVISION (WET AREA SEED MIX) $590.00$3,687.50 $0.700 $2,065.00 $0.2002,950.000 $1.250

$1,575,000.00 $1,654,141.25 $2,369,079.12

Totals: $1,575,000.00 $1,654,141.25 $2,369,079.12

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

4. DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC
68 Champlain Drive

Colchester, VT 05446

5. N. A. MANOSH, INC.
120 NORTHGATE PLAZA
MORRISVILLE, VT 05661     

Description

201.10
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS 

 
 

$50,000.00
 

$15,000.000
 

$15,000.00
 

 
 

1.000
 

$50,000.000
 

203.15 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION  $750.00 $190.000 $1,900.00  10.000 $75.000

203.27 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION  $3,700.00 $50.000 $5,000.00  100.000 $37.000

203.30 CYEARTH BORROW  $7,020.00 $75.000 $19,500.00  260.000 $27.000

204.25 CYSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION  $4,425.00 $90.000 $6,750.00  75.000 $59.000

204.30 CYGRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES  $5,000.00 $75.000 $3,750.00  50.000 $100.000

514.10 GALWATER REPELLENT, SILANE  $1,245.00 $1,200.000 $3,600.00  3.000 $415.000

541.45 CYCONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL  $22,000.00 $190.000 $9,500.00  50.000 $440.000

608.25 HRALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I  $5,400.00 $275.000 $11,000.00  40.000 $135.000

608.37 HRTRUCK RENTAL  $6,000.00 $135.000 $5,400.00  40.000 $150.000

608.40 HRLOADER RENTAL, TYPE I  $3,000.00 $200.000 $8,000.00  40.000 $75.000

613.06 CYSTONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE II)  $22,500.00 $80.000 $12,000.00  150.000 $150.000

613.10 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE I  $579.00 $68.000 $204.00  3.000 $193.000

630.15 HRFLAGGERS  $33,000.00 $120.000 $72,000.00  600.000 $55.000

631.10 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS  $10,000.00 $18,000.000 $18,000.00  1.000 $10,000.000

631.16 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE  $1,200.00 $5,000.000 $5,000.00  1.000 $1,200.000

631.19 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT  $1,100.00 $5,000.000 $5,000.00  1.000 $1,100.000

631.26 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)  $3,000.00 $1.000 $3,000.00  3,000.000 $1.000

633.10 EACHCPM SCHEDULE  $600.00 $4,500.000 $9,000.00  2.000 $300.000

635.11 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION  $538,000.00 $340,000.000 $340,000.00  1.000 $538,000.000

641.11 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE  $155,000.00 $30,000.000 $30,000.00  1.000 $155,000.000

641.15 EACHPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  $16,000.00 $15,000.000 $30,000.00  2.000 $8,000.000

651.15 LBSEED  $880.00 $45.000 $3,600.00  80.000 $11.000

651.18 LBFERTILIZER  $1,150.00 $29.000 $6,670.00  230.000 $5.000

651.20 TONAGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE  $1,000.00 $450.000 $450.00  1.000 $1,000.000

651.35 CYTOPSOIL  $17,875.00 $85.000 $23,375.00  275.000 $65.000

651.40 SYGRUBBING MATERIAL (6 INCH)  $120.00 $100.000 $2,000.00  20.000 $6.000

653.01 LSEPSC PLAN  $6,000.00 $12,500.000 $12,500.00  1.000 $6,000.000

653.02 HRMONITORING EPSC PLAN  $250.00 $500.000 $5,000.00  10.000 $25.000

653.03 LUMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)  $3,207.00 $3,206.999 $3,207.00  1.000 $3,206.999

653.12 TONSTRAW MULCH  $725.00 $650.000 $325.00  .500 $1,450.000

653.20 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I  $7,500.00 $2.000 $5,000.00  2,500.000 $3.000

653.35 CYSTABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE  $1,320.00 $1,000.000 $30,000.00  30.000 $44.000

653.476 LFSILT FENCE, TYPE II  $4,305.00 $8.000 $4,920.00  615.000 $7.000

653.50 LFBARRIER FENCE  $500.00 $7.000 $3,500.00  500.000 $1.000

653.55 LFPROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE  $450.00 $6.000 $1,350.00  225.000 $2.000

653.60 LFEROSION LOG  $1,662.50 $6.000 $2,850.00  475.000 $3.500

656.20 EACHEVERGREEN TREES  $700.00 $2,000.000 $4,000.00  2.000 $350.000

656.30 EACHDECIDUOUS TREES  $1,950.00 $1,200.000 $3,600.00  3.000 $650.000

656.35 EACHDECIDUOUS SHRUBS  $2,500.00 $750.000 $18,750.00  25.000 $100.000

656.65 MGALLANDSCAPE WATERING  $2,000.00 $1,000.000 $10,000.00  10.000 $200.000

656.80 CYLANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT  $2,375.00 $125.000 $2,375.00  19.000 $125.000

675.20 SFTRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A  $140.00 $78.000 $78.00  1.000 $140.000

675.341 LFSQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR  $342.00 $44.000 $836.00  19.000 $18.000

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TRENCHLESS PIPE 
OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL) 

 
 

$300,000.00
 

$1,500.000
 

$60,000.00
 

 
 

40.000
 

$7,500.000
 

900.620
 

EACH
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF 
STREAM) 

 
 

$63,000.00
 

$120,000.000
 

$120,000.00
 

 
 

1.000
 

$63,000.000
 

900.620
 

EACH
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (HEADWALL AND 
WINGWALLS)(INLET) 

 
 

$79,000.00
 

$165,000.000
 

$165,000.00
 

 
 

1.000
 

$79,000.000
 

900.620
 

EACH
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (HEADWALL AND 
WINGWALLS)(OUTLET) 

 
 

$88,000.00
 

$185,000.000
 

$185,000.00
 

 
 

1.000
 

$88,000.000
 

900.640
 

LF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TRENCHLESS PIPE WITH CEMENT 
MORTAR LINING)(72 INCH DIA.) 

 
 

$683,700.00
 

$21,200.000
 

$2,734,800.00
 

 
 

129.000
 

$5,300.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (CONSTRUCTION VIBRATION 
AND CRACK MONITORING) 

 
 

$48,000.00
 

$29,000.000
 

$29,000.00
 

 
 

1.000
 

$48,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS 
ROAD)(OUTLET) 

 
 

$107,150.00
 

$35,000.000
 

$35,000.00
 

 
 

1.000
 

$107,150.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS 
ROAD)(INLET) 

 
 

$70,500.00
 

$35,000.000
 

$35,000.00
 

 
 

1.000
 

$70,500.000
 

900.670 SFSPECIAL PROVISION (WET AREA SEED MIX)  $2,950.00 $10.000 $29,500.00  2,950.000 $1.000

$2,388,770.50 $4,151,290.00

Totals: $2,388,770.50 $4,151,290.00
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